REGATRON  Performance. Precision. Quality. Page 1/5
G5.DT Drivetrain Tester Series
The G5.DT series is bidirectional regenerative. It was developed specifically for testing DC com-
ponents of the electrical drive train or DC components of other parts of the vehicle's electrical
system. It is suitable for use in laboratories and on test benches. The modular and finely graded
G5.DT series is characterized by highly dynamic response times, adjustable filter time constants,
and a wide current-voltage range with an auto-ranging factor 3. The power supplies are
equipped with a powerful CAN multi-protocol interface (1 kHz, 16 bit) and optionally offer test
bench relevant safety functions such as PL e according to EN ISO 13849, insulation monitoring
as well as automatic discharge on the load side in case of a shutdown.
Device Types
Voltage
V
Power
kW
Current
A
Height
U
Order Code
 *0…80 9 -338…338 4  G5.DT.9.80.338
 *0…80 18 -676…676 4  G5.DT.18.80.676
 *0…80 27 -1014…1014 7  G5.DT.27.80.1014
 *0…80 36 -1352…1352 7  G5.DT.36.80.1352
 *0…80 45 -1690…1690 10  G5.DT.45.80.1690
 *0…80 54 -2028…2028 10  G5.DT.54.80.2028
 0…160 18 -338…338 4  G5.DT.18.160.338
 0…160 36 -676…676 7  G5.DT.36.160.676
 0…160 54 -1014…1014 10  G5.DT.54.160.1014
 0…240 27 -338…338 7  G5.DT.27.240.338
 0…240 54 -676…676 10  G5.DT.54.240.676
 0…320 36 -338…338 7  G5.DT.36.320.338
 0…500 9 -54…54 4  G5.DT.9.500.54
 0…500 18 -108…108 4  G5.DT.18.500.108
 0…500 27 -162…162 7  G5.DT.27.500.162
 0…500 36 -216…216 7  G5.DT.36.500.216
 0…500 45 -270…270 10  G5.DT.45.500.270
 0…500 54 -324…324 10  G5.DT.54.500.324
 0…1000 18 -54…54 4  G5.DT.18.1000.54
 0…1000 36 -108…108 7  G5.DT.36.1000.108
 0…1000 54 -162…162 10  G5.DT.54.1000.162
 0…1500 27 -54…54 7  G5.DT.27.1500.54
 0…1500 54 -108…108 10  G5.DT.54.1500.108
 *also as 60 V SELV version for single or parallel operation
available, order code example: G5.DT.9.60.338
Modular and Easily Scalable Systems
Modular concept for easy power and voltage increase by paral-
lel, series, and mixed operation. The parallel configuration allows even an
operation of devices with different output power, e.g., 18, 36, and 54 kW